

Thank you to everyone who contributed to our foundation last year. With your donations, we made a number of accomplishments. Our work continues as we support local cancer centers and scholarship funds. Please consider gifting another contribution this year.

If you haven't joined our cause, please consider making a donation this year. Your contribution will significantly assist in our efforts.

## Kathy Kollig Foundation Mission Statement

"The Kathy Kollig Foundation is dedicated to transforming lives through our unwavering support of local cancer centers and the future of healthcare. Fueled by the proceeds from our 5K and 10K races and in-kind donations, our mission is to support cancer patients through compassionate care and resources, while empowering the next generation of healthcare leaders through scholarships for nursing students. We are dedicated to improving the lives of those affected by cancer and fostering a future of skilled and compassionate healthcare professionals."

To donate, please fill out the form and mail it in the envelope provided. For questions, contact Matt Kollig at 269-615-0454. Thank you for your consideration.

## Please note that the Kathy Kollig Foundation is a non-profit 501c(3) corporation

Please send your completed response along with donation made payable to: <b>KATHY KOLLIG FOUNDATION</b>	
Please mail enclosed envelope and mail to: Kathy Kollig Foundation * PO Box 222 * Richla MI 49083	and,
Donor Name:Address:	
Contact Person:	
Telephone:E-Mail:	